© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2045_T368 • 3/28/2018 1
One world. One KEMET
Tantalum Through-Hole Capacitors – Radial Dipped
T368 UltraDip II
Overview
The KEMET T368 is manufactured according to the
requiarements of MIL-PRF-49137, while maintaining all the
performance characteristics of the UltraDip II. Performance

of 125% of DC rated voltage. This post-process burn-in is
equivalent to 200 hours under rated conditions.
Ordering Information
T 368 C 106 M 035 A S
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Failure Rate Termination Finish Packaging
T =
Tantalum
T368 C, D First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third digit
specifies number
of zeros to follow.
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
006 = 6
010 = 10
015 = 15
020 = 20
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
Not Applicable S = Standard
T = 100% Sn (tin)
Blank = Bulk
7301 = Tape & Reel
7303 = Tape & Reel
7305 = Ammo
7317 = Ammo
Benefits
• Taped and reeled per EIA Specification RS-468
• Laser-marked case
• Qualified to MIL-PRF-49137
• Capacitance values of 5.6 to 330 μF
• Tolerances of ±10% and ±20%
• Voltage rating of 6 – 50 VDC
• Case sizes: C, D
Applications
Typical applications include filtering, bypassing, coupling,
blocking and RC timing circuits or other applications that
can benefit from compactness.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2045_T368 • 3/28/2018 2
Tantalum Through-Hole Capacitors – Radial Dipped
T368 UltraDip II
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature −55°C to 125°C
Rated Capacitance Range 5.6 – 330 μF at 120 Hz/25°C
Capacitance Tolerance M tolerance ±20%, K tolerance ±10%
Rated Voltage Range 6 – 50 V
DF (120 Hz at 25°C) Refer to Part Number Electrical Specification Table
Leakage Current Refer to Part Number Electrical Specification Table at rated voltage up to 85°C
Dimensions – Millimeters (Inches)
T368
C & D CASES
0.187 ±0.032
(4.75 ±0.81)
0.100
Maximum
(2.54)
0.250 ±0.015
(6.35 ±0.38)
0.025 ±0.002
(0.64 ±0.05)
H

Table 1 - Ratings and Part Number Reference
(1) To complete KEMET or military part number, insert M - 20%, K - ±10% or J - ±5% (Available on special order). Designates Capacitance tolerance.
(2) To complete KEMET part number, insert S = Standard coated or T=100% Sn (tin). Designates termination finish.
Rated Voltage Rated Capacitance
Case Code
Case
Size
KEMET
Part Number
DC
Leakage DF % at 25°C
(V) 85°C µF µA at 25°C
Maximum/5 Minutes
120 Hz
Maximum
6 82.0 C T368C826(1)006A(2) 3.9 8
6 100.0 C T368C107(1)006A(2) 4.8 8
6 120.0 C T368C127(1)006A(2) 5.8 8
6 150.0 C T368C157(1)006A(2) 7.2 8
6 180.0 D T368D187(1)006A(2) 8.6 8
6 220.0 D T368D227(1)006A(2) 10.0 8
6 270.0 D T368D277(1)006A(2) 10.0 8
6 330.0 D T368D337(1)006A(2) 10.0 8
10 47.0 C T368C476(1)010A(2) 3.8 6
10 56.0 C T368C566(1)010A(2) 4.4 6
10 68.0 C T368C686(1)010A(2) 5.4 6
10 82.0 C T368C826(1)010A(2) 6.5 8
10 100.0 C T368C107(1)010A(2) 8.0 8
10 120.0 D T368D127(1)010A(2) 9.6 8
10 150.0 D T368D157(1)010A(2) 10.0 8
10 180.0 D T368D187(1)010A(2) 10.0 8
10 220.0 D T368D227(1)010A(2) 10.0 8
15 27.0 C T368C276(1)015A(2) 3.2 6
15 33.0 C T368C336(1)015A(2) 4.0 6
15 39.0 C T368C396(1)015A(2) 4.7 6
15 47.0 C T368C476(1)015A(2) 5.6 6
15 56.0 C T368C566(1)015A(2) 6.8 6
15 68.0 C T368C686(1)015A(2) 8.2 6
15 82.0 D T368D826(1)015A(2) 9.8 8
15 100.0 D T368D107(1)015A(2) 10.0 8
15 120.0 D T368D127(1)015A(2) 10.0 8
15 150.0 D T368D157(1)015A(2) 10.0 8
20 18.0 C T368C186(1)020A(2) 2.8 6
20 22.0 C T368C226(1)020A(2) 3.5 6
20 27.0 C T368C276(1)020A(2) 4.3 6
20 33.0 C T368C336(1)020A(2) 5.3 6
20 39.0 C T368C396(1)020A(2) 6.2 6
20 47.0 C T368C476(1)020A(2) 7.5 6
20 56.0 D T368D566(1)020A(2) 8.9 6
20 68.0 D T368D686(1)020A(2) 10.0 6
20 82.0 D T368D826(1)020A(2) 10.0 8
20 100.0 D T368D107(1)020A(2) 10.0 8
25 12.0 C T368C126(1)025A(2) 2.4 6
25 15.0 C T368C156(1)025A(2) 3.0 6
25 18.0 C T368C186(1)025A(2) 3.6 6
25 22.0 C T368C226(1)025A(2) 4.4 6
25 27.0 C T368C276(1)025A(2) 5.4 6
25 33.0 C T368C336(1)025A(2) 6.6 6
25 39.0 D T368D396(1)025A(2) 7.8 6
25 47.0 D T368D476(1)025A(2) 9.4 6
25 56.0 D T368D566(1)025A(2) 10.0 6
25 68.0 D T368D686(1)025A(2) 10.0 6
35 8.2 C T368C825(1)035A(2) 2.3 6
35 10.0 C T368C106(1)035A(2) 2.8 6
35 12.0 C T368C126(1)035A(2) 3.3 6
35 15.0 C T368C156(1)035A(2) 4.2 6
35 18.0 C T368C186(1)035A(2) 5.0 6
35 22.0 C T368C226(1)035A(2) 6.2 6
35 27.0 D T368D276(1)035A(2) 7.5 6
35 33.0 D T368D336(1)035A(2) 9.2 6
(V) 85°C µF Case Code
Case Size KEMET Part Number
µA at 25°C
Maximum/5 Minutes 120 Hz Maximum

VR 66% of VR
Rated Voltage Rated Capacitance
Case Code
Case
Size
KEMET
Part Number
DC
Leakage DF % at 25°C
(V) 85°C µF µA at 25°C
Maximum/5 Minutes
120 Hz
Maximum
35 39.0 D T368D396(1)035A(2) 10.0 6
35 47.0 D T368D476(1)035A(2) 10.0 6
50 5.6 C T368C565(10050A(2) 2.2 5
50 6.8 C T368C685(10050A(2) 2.7 5
50 8.2 C T368C825(1)050A(2) 3.2 6
50 10.0 C T368C106(1)050A(2) 4.0 6
50 12.0 C T368C126(1)050A(2) 4.8 6
50 15.0 C T368C156(1)050A(2) 6.0 6
50 18.0 D T368D186(1)050A(2) 7.2 6
50 22.0 D T368D226(1)050A(2) 8.8 6
(V) 85°C µF Case Code
Case Size KEMET Part Number
µA at 25°C
Maximum/5 Minutes 120 Hz Maximum